
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:333
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2014
MISUSE OF MONEY FROM ILLEGAL TRADE
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the recent reports in the media that money earned through illegal trade of slaughtered milch animals goes to terrorism;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a), (b) & (c): The Government has no information about the money earned through illegal trade of slaughtered milch animals being used for terrorism.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

